HN Electronic Components GmbH & Co. KG • Birkenweiherstr. 16 • D-63505 Langenselbold
Tel. (06184) 92780 • Fax (06184) 62316 • http://www.hn-electronic.de 1
30 W
AC/DC
ADAPTER
30 Watt Value Power
HNP30H Haushalt Steckernetzteil-Serie
Besondere Merkmale Features

EN IEC 61558-1:2019
EMV EMC EN55032:2015/A1:2020/A11:2020;EN55035:2017/A11:2021
EN61000-3-2:2019/A1:2021;EN61000-3-3:2013/A1:2019/A2:2021
EN55014-1:2017/A11:2020; EN55014-2:2015
RoHS RoHS 2015/863/EU : EN 63000:2018
Technische Änderungen vorbehalten.Version A03.2024
Technical specifications are subject to change without notice.
M E M O :
HN Electronic Components GmbH & Co. KG • Birkenweiherstr. 16 • D-63505 Langenselbold
Tel. (06184) 92780 • Fax (06184) 62316 • http://www.hn-electronic.de 2
30 Watt Home Power
HNP30H Haushalt Steckernetzteil-Serie
Bestell-Information / Order Information
Modell Ausgang         Last/Load
Output Min. Max.
HNP30H-090 9 V 0.0 A 3.0 A
HNP30H-120 12 V 0.0 A 2.5 A
HNP30H-240 24 V 0.0 A 1.25 A
Vermerk
Andere Versionen ( Spannungen / Stecker / Farben ) mit Mindestbestellmengen auf Anfrage
Note
Other versions ( Voltages / Connectors / Colours ) with minimum order quantities on request
Mechanik Mechanical
L×B×H L×W×H 69 × 41 × 28 mm
Gewicht Weight 125 g
DC-Stecker DC-connector 2.1 x 5.5 x 10 mm , inside positive, outside negative
DC-Kabel DC-cable L=1500mm , UL2725 20AWG
Gehäusefarbe Case Colour Weiß / White
PIN-Belegung  und Zeichnung / Pin Assignments & Drawing
30 W
AC/DC
ADAPTER
Energieeffizienz / Efficiency (EU) 2019/1782
Model Input Voltage/Frequency Output Voltage(V) Output Current(A) Power for label Average efficiency   Efficiency at 10% load
No load power consumption
(Watt)
HNP12H-050 230Vac / 50Hz 5,0 2,40 12,0W 80,45% 77,71% 0,08W
HNP12H-120 230Vac / 50Hz 12,0 1,00 12,0W 80,71% 79,59% 0,07W
HNP12H-240 230Vac / 50Hz 24,0 0,50 12,0W 84,29% 74,21% 0,10W
HNP12H-C 230Vac / 50Hz 5,0 2,40 12,0W 80,34% 78,71% 0,08W
HNP30H-090 230Vac / 50Hz 9,0 3,00 27,0W 86,89% 84,15% 0,10W
HNP30H-120 230Vac / 50Hz 12,0 2,50 30,0W 88,86% 86,71% 0,08W
HNP30H-240 230Vac / 50Hz 24,0 1,25 30,0W 87,34% 81,79% 0,08W
Rev. H1.0 20240301ER